IPR2015-01149 Patent No. 7,329,970 B2

Paper _	
	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
	MICROSOFT CORPORATION and MICROSOFT MOBILE, INC., Petitioners
	$\mathbf{v}.$
	GLOBAL TOUCH SOLUTIONS, LLC Patent Owner
	Case IPR2015-01149 Patent No. 7,329,970 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARK N. HORENSTEIN, PH.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.53

IPR2015-01149 Patent No. 7,329,970 B2

Pursuant to the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Patent Owner, Global Touch

Solutions, LLC, by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by

deposition of Mark N. Horenstein, Ph.D. Dr. Horenstein's deposition will take

place commencing at 10:00 AM EDT on June 28, 2016, at the offices of Baker &

Horstetler LLP at Cira Centre, 12th Floor, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA

19104. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and

have agreed upon this date and time.

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 15, 2016

/s/ Steven B. Kelber

Steven B. Kelber

Reg. No: 30,073

The Kelber Law Group

1875 Eye Street, N.W., Fifth Floor

Washington, D.C. 20006

E-Mail: steve@kelberlawgroup.com

Tel: (240) 506-6702

IPR2015-01149 Patent No. 7,329,970 B2

Nathan Cristler Reg. No: 61,736 Cristler IP, PLLC 1801 21st Road North Arlington, Virginia 22209

E-Mail: ncristler@cristlerip.com

Tel: (512) 576-5166

Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 15th Day of June, 2016, the foregoing **PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARK N. HORENSTEIN, PH.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.53** was served by email on counsel for Petitioner:

Daniele J. Goettle bdgoettle@bakerlaw.com

John F. Murphy johnmurphy@bakerlaw.com

Sarah C. Dukmen Msft-gt@bakerlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Steven B. Kelber Steven B. Kelber Reg. No: 30,073

